RESOLUTION No. 224124 (R- 80~109)
Adopted on JUL 3 01979

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 3 dated May 18, 1979, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. 767033 , issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and T. B. Penick & Sons, Inc.,
for CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS IN 7000 BLOCK OF COUNTRY
CLUB DRIVE -~ LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA (STORM DAMAGE REPAIR),
said contract having been filed in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 764842, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the change therein set forth, amounting to

an increase in the contract price of $2,041 be and the

same is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller be, and he is hereby authorized to transfer
$2,041 from Fund 39024, Disaster Assistance Fund to CIP
52~263, Construction of Improvements in 7000 Block of
Country Club Drive, La Jolla, CA, for this purpose and

related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Agtorne

ok (C e,

RST:1co0:823.5 Rgbert S. Teaze ¢
7/12/79 Assistant City Attorney

Aud. Cert. #80061 V ’Cn’":i‘UHU‘v'TED

Or.Dept. :E&D

020993

CcCc-1265-B {REV. 12-76)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.’

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § .2,041.00 W‘ﬁ

Auditor and Coﬁ,

Dated July 10 _, 1979 The City of San
BY
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund 39024 Prog/Elem. _____ Object 4220  Project No.

Purpose _Change Order No 3 for Improvements of Country Club Drive, La Jolla

Vendor _T. B, PENICK & SONS

241221 JUL 3 0197%ERTIFICATE NO. __80061

AC-361 (REV, 7-78) 02100



RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

1979 JUL 19 AM 9 52
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

:4‘,1;('!« P



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JU

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell IZI O O J
Maureen F. O’Connor d O O
Bill Lowery % | | .
Leon L. Williams @ O O .
Fred Schnaubelt m O O O
Tom Gade i | O O
Larry Stirling A (] O] |
Lucy Killea E O D D
Mayor Pete .Wilson m D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV, 10-78)

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Cletk of The City of San Diego, California ,

o T feilicine

, Deputy.

Vicr OFlLyg)

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

224121 . awpted...... J1yL..3.0.1979

02101



b7/

RECEINED
QITY CLERK'Y CFFICE

1973 JUL 19 M 3 52
S:ANDIEGO, CALIF.



